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NATIONAL LEAGUE SUMMER 2023 - COMPETITION FIKTURE DATES

The following are the fixed match dates for all age groups / tiers within the LTA National League. Fixed dates are used to
allow teams to confirm court & player availability early.
o  Where fixtures are rained off on their original scheduled date, they will be re played on the official rain date, or

an agreed date before the rain date

e Not all fixture dates may be necessary due to division sizes

e There is flexibility to play before a date if both teams agree

COUNTY TIER 8U TO OPEN (ADULT) -

At the County Tier, matches scheduled on Saturday match dates can be played on the immediate Sunday following the
match date (next day) if both team captains agree. Please note that your county may be running a central venue event
for 8&U, 9&U and/or 10&U event.

o e
Sat 29 April Sat 22 April Sat 29 April
Sun 14 May Sat 6 May Sun 14 May
Sat 27 May Sun 21 May Sat 27 May
Sun 18 June Sat 10 June Sun 4 June
Sat 1 July Sun 25 June Sat 24 June

11U 12U 14U 16U 18U
Sun 23 April Sat 22 April Sun 23 April Sat 29 April Sat 22 April
Sat 6 May Sat 13 May Sun 7 May Sat 6 May Sun 30 April
Sun 21 May Sat 20 May Sat 27 May Sun 21 May Sat 13 May
Sat 10 June Sun 11 June Sat 10 June Sat 17 June Sat 27 May
Sun 25 June Sat 1 July Sun 25 June Sun 2 July Sun 18 June

County Open Playoffs

Women Men Mixed
Sun 23 April Sun 23 April Sat 22 Apr
Sun 14 May Sun 7 May Sat 6 May
Sun 21 May Sun 21 May Sat 20 May
Sun 11 June Sun 4 June Sat 10 June
Sun 25 June Sun 25 June Sat 24 June

N/A

Date 1 — Sun 3 September
Date 2 — Sun 17 September

N/A




PREMIER 12U T0 18U -
12U 14U 18U

League Stage
Sat 25 Mar Sun 26 Mar Sat 25 Mar
Sun 23 Apr Sat 22 Apr Sun 30 Apr
Sun 14 May Sun 7 May Sun 14 May
Sat 20 May Sat 27 May Sat 20 May
Sun 11 June Sat 10 June Sun 18 June

Play Offs / Rain Date

Sun 18 June Sun 25 June Sat 24 June

Premier Finals

The National Tennis Centre
Saturday 22 & Sunday 23 July 2023

NATIONAL/REGIONAL OPEN -

LA

National/Regional Open tier fixtures to start at 12pm unless both team captains agree otherwise

Women Men
Sun 2 April Sun 2 April
Sun 16 April Sun 16 April
Sun 23 April Sun 23 April
Sun 7 May Sun 7 May
Sun 14 May Sun 14 May
Sun 21 May Sun 21 May
Sun 4 June Sun 4 June

National Open - Pre-Playoff
Men - Midlands 3 (H) vs. North 3
Women - Scotland 1 (H) vs. North 3

Sat 24 June

National Open Playoffs

Sat 22 July

National Open Finals
The West Hants Club

Friday 8 to Sunday 10 Sept 2023

Division 1 - National Finals
The National Tennis Centre

Saturday 16 & Sunday 17 September 2023

Division 2
Regional Play Offs - Saturday 3 & Sunday 4 June 2023
Regional Finals — Saturday 23 & Sunday 24 September 2023
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